Type Code UNO 67  -450   -4    E   W
Unobox
Box size
50=500mm ; 67=670mm
80=800mm ; 102=1020mm
Impeller diameter
Number of poles
D -  Three Phase A.C.
E -  Single Phase A.C.
W -  Aluminum material
 Publication - REAPL-Unobox-October-2021
Unobox Fans
Unobox units with backward curved centrifugal impellers
Unobox Fans
Features and Construction Direction of Rotation
The Rosenberg Unoboxes are designed to handle air vol- The standard rotation direction of the impellers, as seen
umes from 800 m3/h  to 13000 m3/h. Typical  applications from the inlet side is clockwise. Anti-clockwise operation
are  in  apartments,  shops,  supermarkets,  warehouses, will cause overload damage to the motor. Therefore,  it is
toilets, offices, garages etc. and others areas of  slight air essential to check the direction of rotation before initial
contamination. operation.
Casing Installation of Unobox
The housing supporting frames are double chamber alu- The panels are removable so that the discharge is poss-
minium profiles with die-casted aluminum corners  and ible in different directions.
double skinned (20mm) galvanized steel panels insulated
with non-inflammable, noise and temperature insulating
fiberglass mats. The two chamber system delays the tem- Air performance curves
perature exchange from the outside to inside so that con- Performance curves and technical specifications are based
densation is almost non-existent. upon tests carried out  in  accordance  to  AMCA   standard
210 by an independence laboratory.
The  ratings  shown  are  based on  tests  and   procedures
Impeller performed  in accordance with  AMCA  Publication 211 and
Fans up to diameter 400mm have backward curved centri- comply with the requirements of the AMCA Certified  Rating
fugal impellers, made of plastic with galvanized steel sup- Program. Performance certified is  for  installation  type  A -
port plates. Fans with a diameter 450mm and larger have free inlet, free outlet. Performance rating do not include the
high efficiency backward curved centrifugal impellers made the effects of appurtenances (accessories).
of aluminum.  The  impellers  together  with  the  external The curves are valid for air  with a density of 1.2kg/m3 at  a
rotor motors are balanced dynamically at two levels accor- temperature of 200C. The  curves in  this  catalogue  shows
ding to quality level G2.5 to DIN ISO 1940. the  increase  of  the  static  and  the  dynamic  pressure  in
Pascal (Pa) as a function of the airflow  in  cubic  meter  per
hour (m3/h).
Motors Comparatively standards  are DIN 24163.
Rosenberg external rotor motors have IP54 rating protect-
ion. The winding insulation corresponds to insulation class
F. The ball bearings are encapsulated together with a spe- Sound Level
cial long life lubricant to guarantee a maintenance free and The sound ratings shown are  based  on tests and proced-
low noise operation. ures performed in accordance with AMCA Publication  311